VILLAGE OF HEBRON COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA NOVEMBER 22, 2023 6:00 PM

This meeting will be held both remotely and in person. If you would like to receive information about how to join this meeting remotely, please contact Clerk of Council/Administrative Assistant Christina Furbee at chris.furbee@hebronvillage.org

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
ACKNOWLEDGE VISITORS
NOTICE: MEETING DOCUMENTATION
APPROVAL OF MINUTES
November 8, 2023 Public Hearing/Council Meeting

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT HOUSING PRESENTATION VISITOR COMMENTS LEGISLATION

ORDINANCE 27-23- AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024-**Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 29-23- AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE CODIFIED CODE SECTION OF THE TRAFFIC CODE AND REGULATIONS TITLE 5 SECTION 343 OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON DESIGNATED AS OPERATION OF LOW-SPEED, UNDER-SPEED, AND UTILITY VEHICLES -**Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 30-23- AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE CODIFIED CODE SECTION OF THE TRAFFIC CODE AND REGULATIONS TITLE 5 SECTION 345 OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON DESIGNATED AS OPERATION OF ALL-PURPOSE VEHICLES- **Second Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-12 -A RESOLUTION OF ACCEPTANCE OF FRAMEWORK FINAL REPORT-Second Reading

ORDINANCE 31-23- AN ORDINANCE TO ENTER INTO A PRE-ANNEXATION AGREEMENT FOR THE MCDONALD PROPERTY-**Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 32-23-AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGARDING THE ADMINISTRATION OF ELECTRIC AND NATURAL GAS AGGREGATION NEGOTIATION -**First Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-13- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO ACT AS THE PURCHASING AGENT AND GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR FOR THE NATURAL GAS AGGREGATION PROGRAM FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO- **First Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-14- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO ACT AS THE PURCHASING AGENT AND GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR FOR ELECTRIC POWER FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO- **First Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-15 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO FOR THE SOUTH HIGH STREET, NORTH HIGH STREET AND ENTERPRISE DRIVE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT- **First Reading**

COUNCIL ACTION ITEMS

Property/Casualty/Cyber Insurance 2024 Employee Healthcare

Pulte PRD Zoning Consideration-request to postpone Employee Holiday Luncheon

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT COUNCILMEMBER'S REPORTS MAYOR'S REPORT VISITOR COMMENTS REVIEW OF EXPENSES MEETING/EVENT SCHEDULE

November 22, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers

November 23-24-CLOSED for Thanksgiving

December 4, 2023-6pm, Planning & Zoning Meeting, Council Chambers

December 7, 2023-6pm, TREE DEDICATION/SANTA VISIT-Downtown Hebron

December 13, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers

December 20, 2023-6pm, Combined Council Committees Meeting, Council Chambers

December 25, 2023-CLOSED for Christmas

December 27, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers

January 1, 2023-CLOSED for New Years holiday

ADJOURN